

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

09.07.2026
Item No. 23
Ct. No. 5
S.De

CRM(A)/434/2026

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

In the matter of : **ERSAD ALI**

... Petitioner.

Mr. Sourav Ganguly
Mr. Gopal Roy
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

Mr. Avrojoyti Das, Id. APP
Mr. Debabrata Rai

...for the State.

1. Mr. Ganguly, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner has concluded his arguments. Mr. Das seeks accommodation till tomorrow. However, tomorrow being the last date of the circuit, it may not be possible to fix this matter tomorrow.
2. Hence, let it be placed before the next Circuit Bench on the first date subject to convenience of the Court. Till the time the Court takes up this matter for further consideration, let not any coercive steps be taken against the petitioner.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)