

30.07.2026
Ct. No. 11
SL No.01
Cp

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CRM (A) No. 434 of 2026
With
CRAN 1 of 2026

In Re: - An application for recalling of the order dated 27.07.2026.

And

In the matter of: **Ersad Ali**

....Petitioner.

Mr. Gopal Roy

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Avrojoyti Das, Ld. APP
Mr. Debabrata Rai

... for the State.

Re: CRAN 1 of 2026

Perused the recalling application.

Admittedly the State had made an incorrect submission on the basis of the defect in the uploading of the case status in the e-court's portal.

Accordingly, the order dated July 27, 2026 is recalled.

CRAN 1 of 2026 is allowed.

Let CRM (A) No. 434 of 2026 be listed tomorrow for hearing.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)